and hypertension with no improvement in serum choles-
terol. Our center has now converted 351 patients on Neo-
ral who were a minimum of 3 months post-transplant and
we now provide data on these patients with a mean fo-
llow up of 15 months (range 9-24 months). One hundred
and ninety-one (191) of the patients were male and 160
female with an average age of 50.2 ± 11.6 years (10 to
71.2 years) at the time of transplantation. At the time of
conversion, the mean C0 was 164 ng/ml (range 92 
to 482 ng/ml); the mean C2 at time of conversion was 740